PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2916126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD E. SKAGGS	05/01/2014
DONALD R. SKAGGS	05/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLMP, LLC, D/B/A STATLAB MEDICAL PRODUCTS	
Street Address:	407 INTERCHANGE STREET	
City:	MCKINNEY	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7825066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BECKY A. WILLIAMS

Address Line 1: 525 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	343006-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: BECKY A. WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/baw/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=StatLab Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=StatLab Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502869529 REEL: 033190 FRAME: 0473

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS Patent Assignment is made as of May 1, 2014, by Donald E. Skaggs, an individual of the United States, and Donald R. Skaggs, an individual of the United States (collectively, "Assignors"), to SLMP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a StatLab Medical Products ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors jointly own November 2, 2010, set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/313,549, filed November 21, 2008, entitled "Rapid Formaldehyde Neutralization Using Chemically Treated Dry Materials" (the "Patent"), and all the rights, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for such inventions, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of such Letters Patents in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on such inventions may be filed (collectively, "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the Assignors does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Rights together with the right to seek and/or obtain any recovery, whether in monetary or injunctive or in any other form whatsoever, from any person or entity for past, present and/or future infringements or other violations of the Patent and/or Patent Rights. This assignment expressly grants Assignee all rights in the Patent and Patent Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors.

Upon said consideration, each of the successors and assigns, that it will not execute rights granted hereunder, and that Assignors and their successors and assigns shall, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, or its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in one or two counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and both of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 033190 FRAME: 0474

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signe date first written above.	d, sealed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the
	Donald E. Skaggs
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signe date first written above.	d, sealed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the
	Donald R. Skaggs
100460200	

PATENT REEL: 033190 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 06/26/2014